Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/16/2018 8:56:10 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

Budget

$20,204,291.00
$0.00
$32,782,827.08
$20,297.00
$53,007,415.08

$33,291,526.40
$9,701,399.60
$5,315,417.00
$231,066.00
$2,320,859.00
$231,047.00
$0.00
$907,812.00
$51,999,127.00

$1,237,694.00
$2,974,704.00
($1,737,010.00)

($728,721.92)
$15,604,303.94
$14,875,582.02

GENERAL

Actual

$20,241,828.76
$100.00
$33,160,251.11
$43,981.80
$53,446,161.67

$32,357,125.22
$9,840,357.72
$5,188,742.13
$256,935.67
$2,335,432.82
$623,149.95
$670,583.85
$927,097.48
$52,199,424.84

$1,454,858.05
$3,083,691.22
($1,628,833.17)

($382,096.34)
$15,604,303.94
$15,222,207.60

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$37,537.76
$100.00
$377,424.03
$23,684.80
$438,746.59

$934,401.18
($138,958.12)
$126,674.87
($25,869.67)
($14,573.82)
($392,102.95)
($670,583.85)
($19,285.48)
($200,297.84)

$217,164.05
($108,987.22)
$108,176.83

$346,625.58
$0.00
$346,625.58

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,061,725.54
$5,810,118.00
$50,000.00
$6,921,843.54

$2,220,424.95
$877,694.93
$115,447.00
$2,165,455.66
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$1,028,958.00
$6,417,920.54

$1,870,973.00
$1,718,665.00
$152,308.00

$656,231.00
$3,474,300.39
$4,130,531.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,061,725.54
$5,984,950.12
$26,886.75
$7,073,562.41

$2,836,953.00
$1,046,482.29
$155,308.22
$2,206,469.34
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$814,264.58
$7,059,477.43

$2,240,953.66
$2,199,683.21
$41,270.45

$55,355.43
$3,474,300.39
$3,529,655.82

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$174,832.12
($23,113.25)
$151,718.87

($616,528.05)
($168,787.36)
($39,861.22)
($41,013.68)
$4,940.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$214,693.42
($641,556.89)

$369,980.66
($481,018.21)
($111,037.55)

($600,875.57)
$0.00
($600,875.57)
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