STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2018

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,204,291.00	\$20,241,828.76	\$37,537.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,061,725.54	\$1,061,725.54	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$32,782,827.08	\$33,160,251.11	\$377,424.03	\$5,810,118.00	\$5,984,950.12	\$174,832.12
Other Sources	\$20,297.00	\$43,981.80	\$23,684.80	\$50,000.00	\$26,886.75	(\$23,113.25)
Total Revenues:	\$53,007,415.08	\$53,446,161.67	\$438,746.59	\$6,921,843.54	\$7,073,562.41	\$151,718.87
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$33,291,526.40	\$32,357,125.22	\$934,401.18	\$2,220,424.95	\$2,836,953.00	(\$616,528.05)
Instructional Support Services	\$9,701,399.60	\$9,840,357.72	(\$138,958.12)	\$877,694.93	\$1,046,482.29	(\$168,787.36)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,315,417.00	\$5,188,742.13	\$126,674.87	\$115,447.00	\$155,308.22	(\$39,861.22)
Auxiliary Services	\$231,066.00	\$256,935.67	(\$25,869.67)	\$2,165,455.66	\$2,206,469.34	(\$41,013.68)
General Administrative Services	\$2,320,859.00	\$2,335,432.82	(\$14,573.82)	\$4,940.00	\$0.00	\$4,940.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$231,047.00	\$623,149.95	(\$392,102.95)	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$670,583.85	(\$670,583.85)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$907,812.00	\$927,097.48	(\$19,285.48)	\$1,028,958.00	\$814,264.58	\$214,693.42
Total Expenditures:	\$51,999,127.00	\$52,199,424.84	(\$200,297.84)	\$6,417,920.54	\$7,059,477.43	(\$641,556.89)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,237,694.00	\$1,454,858.05	\$217,164.05	\$1,870,973.00	\$2,240,953.66	\$369,980.66
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,974,704.00	\$3,083,691.22	(\$108,987.22)	\$1,718,665.00	\$2,199,683.21	(\$481,018.21)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,737,010.00)	(\$1,628,833.17)	\$108,176.83	\$152,308.00	\$41,270.45	(\$111,037.55)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$700 704 00)	(\$292,006,24)	¢246 625 50	¢656 004 00	¢55.255.40	(\$COD 075 57)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$728,721.92)	(\$382,096.34)	\$346,625.58	\$656,231.00	\$55,355.43	(\$600,875.57)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$15,604,303.94	\$15,604,303.94	\$0.00	\$3,474,300.39	\$3,474,300.39	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$14,875,582.02	\$15,222,207.60	\$346,625.58	\$4,130,531.39	\$3,529,655.82	(\$600,875.57)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.